ORIGNAL

NOWALSKY, BRONSTON & GOTHARD

A Professional Limited Liability Company

Attorneys at Law

Leon L. Nowalsky Benjamin W. Bronston Edward P. Gothard 3500 North Causeway Boulevard Suite 1442 Metairie, Louisiana 70002

Telephone: (504) 832-1984 Facsimile: (504) 831-0892

January 23, 2004

Monica Borne Haab EllenAnn G. Sands Bruce C. Betzer Philip R. Adams, Jr.

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

040078-77

OH JAN 26 AM IO: 39
COMMISSION
CLERK

RE:

Cornerstone Companies, LLC (IXC Registration Code TJ852)

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed for filing please find an original and six (6) copies of Application to Cancel Registration of Intrastate Interexchange Telecommunications Company submitted on behalf of Cornerstone Companies, LLC.

Please return a filed copy of these documents in the self-addressed envelope provided.

Thank you for your assistance. Please call with any questions.

RECEIVED & FILED

PSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

Enclosure

Sincerel

Monica Borne Haab

DISTRIBUTION CENTER 65.99

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

0 | 10 | JAN 26 3

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPLICATION OF)	
CORNERSTONE COMPANIES, LLC)	
TO CANCEL REGISTRATION OF) .	
INTRASTATE INTEREXCHANGE)	Docket
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY)	···

Application to Cancel Registration of Intrastate Interexchange Telecommunications Company (IXC)

NOW COMES Cornerstone Companies, LLC ("Cornerstone") and request withdrawal of its Registration of Intrastate Interexchange Telecommunications Company (IXC Registration) within the State of Florida. In support of this Application to Cancel IXC Registration the Applicant states as follows:

- 1. Cornerstone Companies, LLC was registered as an interexchange telecommunications company effective October 29, 2003 in Docket No. 031019-TI, and assigned IXC Registration Code TJ852.
- 2. Due to a change in the Company's business plan, Cornerstone no longer intends to initiate operations as a provider of interexchange telecommunications services within the State of Florida.
- 3. Cornerstone has not had and does not currently have any customers within the State of Florida, and, therefore, cancellation of Cornerstone's registration would not be disruptive to public convenience.
- 4. The Company is current on its Regulatory Assessment Fees pursuant to Section 364.336.

WHEREFORE, Cornerstone Companies, LLC respectfully requests that the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") cancel its IXC Registratio, and terminate it's tariff filed in compliance with Section 264.04.

Respectfully Submitted,

Monica Borne Haab

Nowalsky, Bronston & Gothard, APLLC 3500 N. Causeway Blvd, Ste. 1442

Metairie. Louisiana 70002

Ph.: (504) 832-1984 Fx.: (504) 831-0892

Attorney for Cornerstone Companies, LLC

country of Jefferson

I, Julian Jacquez, on my oath state that the foregoing application to abandon or discontinuation of the provision of public utility service in the State of Florida is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I am an officer of the applying entity with full authority to make such application and representations.

ulan Jacquez, Pesident/Member

SIGNED AND SWORN TO (OR AFFIRMED) BEFORE ME

BY ___Julian Jacquez

THIS 17 DAY OF January, 2004

(Signature of notarial officer)

My Commission expires:_

MONICA BORNE HAAB
Notary Public, State of Louisiana
My Commission is for Life.